COBRA (HOLST) Approved
IHR-2962693. Colour: Brown. Year: 1997. Height: 167.0 cms. Girth: 190.0 cms. Bone: 21.5 cms. Year Approved: 2013.

CAPITANO, (HOLST) STAR RATINGS

CAPITOL I, (HOLST) FOLIA, (HOLST) Irish Sport Horse Studbook OP PP

CARTHAGO, (HOLST) CALANDO |, (HOLST) Showjumping 1% 2%
PERRA, (HOLST) Eventing - -

KERRIN, (HOLST) Dressage - -

LADYKILLER, (TB)

LANDGRAF I, (HOLST)

WARTHBURG, (HOLST)
S-LADALCA, (HOLST) COR DE LA BRYERE, (SF)

JUNDA, (HOLST)

ENZIE, (HOLST)

Breeder: F G van Leuken.
Owned By: Anne-Marie O’Gorman, Lissava Stud, Cahir, Co. Tipperary.
Service Fee: On application.

Telephone: 052-7443633 Mobile: 087 2650772
Mobile2: Fax: 052-7443633
Web: www.lissavastud.com email: info@lissavastud.com.

This stallion was approved following linear profiling by Horse Sport Ireland
as he had met the progeny showjumping performance criteria. The stallion
passed the Irish Horse Board stallion veterinary examination and x-ray
requirements.

Inspection Panel Summary: A quality rectangular horse, showing good
presence, length of rein and foreleg, but light of bone. He displayed an
active, light trot and a good balanced canter, covering ground with
engagement.

Coverings in 2010, 24 Foals registered in 2011 (12 Colts, 12 Fillies).
27 Coverings in 2011, 24 Foals registered in 2012 (16 Colts, 8 Fillies).
168 Foals registered in total (93 Colts, 74 Fillies).
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The progeny of the stallion have accumulated the following international points:
FEI Number BREED YEAR SEX BREEDER
102Q080
103H147

NAME
GLOCK'S WIBO B
POSTMASTER

ISH

KWPN 2003 G
2005 G

RONNIE KELLY

The progeny of the stallion have accumulated the following national points:

NAME

HELLO COBY

LENNY C

MOYCULLEN FALCON
POSTMASTER

SHELBY FIVE HUNDRED

VC FINANCIAL CONTROLLER

B.CAIN
CALLIELVSZ
CHEETAHZ
COBANALVS Z
CONDOR Z
ROUNDTHORN ZEUS

UELN

372414004861080
372414004944323
372414004909421
372414004885867
372414003232166
372414005107120

Breed

ISH
ISH
ISH
ISH
ISH
ISH

KWPN
ZANG

ZANG

AES

Year

2008
2008
2008
2005
2008
2008
2006
2008
2008
2008
2008
2004

Col

CH
CH

Sex

[aNn)

ODOOZZIOZIZOO

Ht..

164
168
168
166
164
168
165
168
164
175
173
168

BREEDER

SEAN BESTON
JAMES CUNNINGHAM
CONOR CURTIN
RONNIE KELLY
JEANETTE GLYNN
PAUL O'BYRNE

DAM

SARINE B by LARINO

OPALIINE by FOREVER
OWNER DAM
SEAN BESTON BLACK BELLE
JAMES CUNNINGHAM CAPPAGH DIAMOND by DIAMOND LAD
JOHN FLYNN NONA by HALLO
JANE KENNEDY OPALIINE by FOREVER
PATRICIA GALLAGHER LUCKY CREST by LLUCKY GIFT
PAUL O'BYRNE UPPERCOURT IVY by LOUGHEHOE GUY
HELEN O'GORMAN MINA'S MAGIC by PHANTOM
ALEXANDRA ROBINSON ELLIE OF ATLANTA by DIAMOND LAD
TOM MAGEE NELLIE by IRCO MENA
LISSAVA STUD CARETINA Z by CARETANO Z
DAVID CAMPBELL ICING by CRUISING
KATHLEEN MURRAY ROUNDTHORN SILHOUETTE by TRADE MARK

SJ EV
385
38

SJl
(pts)

E.l
(pts)

DR

D.l.
(pts)



